

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**MAC No. 1482 of 2015**

1. Baisakhu Ram S/o Santram Yadav, Aged About 40 Years, R/o Village Nayapara, Sirgitti, Bilaspur, Tahsil And District Bilaspur Chhattisgarh, Chhattisgarh.
2. Smt. Ramjunwar Yadav W/o Baisakhu Yadav, Aged About 35 Years, R/o Village Nayapara, Sirgitti, Bilaspur, Tahsil And District Bilaspur Chhattisgarh (Claimants).

---- Appellant**Versus**

1. Mohan Mahto S/o Prabhu Mahtor, Through Sanjay Singh, S/o Gopal Singh, R/o Dipka Road, Baloda And Near Majhli Talab, Station Road, District Janjgir Champa Chhattisgarh....Driver Of The Offending Tractor Bearing Registration No. C G 11 D A 4082, Chhattisgarh.
2. Sanjay Singh S/o Gopal Singh, R/o Dipka Road, Baloda And Near Majhli Talab, Station Road, District Janjgir Champa Chhattisgarh (Owner Of The Offending Tractor Bearing Registration No. C G 11 D A 4082).
3. Branch Manager, The Oriental Insurance Company Limited, Champa, District Janjgir Champa Chhattisgarh.....Insurer Of The Offending Tractor Bearing Registration No. C G 11 D A 4082, District : Janjgir-Champa, Chhattisgarh

---- Respondents

For Appellant	:	None.
For Respondents	:	None.

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal**Order on Board****15/06/2024**

1. Today no one appears on behalf of the appellant even in the second round. Earlier on 10.03.2023 and also on 21.03.2024 no one appeared to argue the case, it appears that the appellant is not interested in this case.
2. In the absence of any representation on behalf of the appellant, this

Court is left with no other option but to dismiss the appeal for want of prosecution.

3. Accordingly, the instant appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Sd/-
(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)
Judge

Sourabh P.