



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1482 of 2015

Vijay Kumar Raut & Ors. **versus** Mohan Mahto & ors.

Order Sheet

26/02/2026	Shri Balraj Gupta, counsel for the appellants. None for respondents No.1 & 2 – Mohan Mahto & Sanjay Singh. Smt. Swati Agrawal appears on behalf of Shri Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for respondent No.3. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he has filed a covering memo along with copy of daily newspaper showing that respondent No.1 Mohan Mahto and Respondent No.2 Sanjay Singh were served through paper publication. However, despite that, none appeared for the said respondents. List it for final hearing in the week commencing 09th March, 2026. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Anjani	